WARRANTY DETAILS

AUSTRALIAN CUSTOMERS ONLY



This Stinger Technologies product (**Stinger**) is covered by a **conditional parts and labour warranty**. The benefits conferred by this warranty are in addition to all implied warranties, other rights and remedies in respect of the product, which the consumer has under the Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (Cth) and similar State and Territory Laws and this warranty forms part of a Contract for the supply of products by Stinger Technologies.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The original purchaser of this Stinger is provided with the following warranty, subject to the following conditions:-

- Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure. To the extent Stinger Technologies is permitted by law, it excludes all other conditions, warranties and obligations which would otherwise be implied.
- 2. Stinger Technologies warrants this Stinger for the period indicated below (**Warranty Period**) against manufacturing defects which occur and are notified to Stinger Technologies (**Warranty**).
 - a. Stinger SB10 six (6) months
 - b. Stinger CT100 twelve (12) months
 - c. Stinger SB100 twenty-four (24) months

This Warranty provides labour and parts replacement (excluding consumable items, defined below at clause 12) to correct the fault.

- 3. Subject to our obligations under the Australian Consumer Law, which cannot be excluded, and compliance with the terms of this Warranty, we will at our option, either repair or replace this Stinger if we are satisfied it is defective.
- 4. To the extent permitted by law, our sole liability for breach of a consumer guarantee, condition, warranty or other obligation implied by law is limited:
 - a. in the case of this Stinger we supply, to any one of the following as we decide:
 - i. the replacement of the goods or the supply of equivalent goods;
 - ii. the repair of the goods; or
 - iii. the cost of repairing the goods or of acquiring equivalent goods;
 - b. in the case of services we supply, to any one of the following as we decide:
 - i. the supplying of the services again; or
 - ii. the cost of having the services supplied again.
- 5. Subject to your non-excludable rights under the Australian Consumer Law, Stinger Technologies expressly excludes any liability for consequential loss, incidental or indirect damages (including but not limited to damages for loss of business profits, business interruption and loss of business information) due to a defect of the Stinger.
- 6. To obtain the benefit from this Warranty:
 - a. the Stinger must have been manufactured by Scientific Technical Services (Australia) Pty Ltd, trading as Stinger Technologies, 12 Juna Drive, Malaga, Western Australia and must have been purchased, used and serviced in Australia;
 - b. the Stinger must have been maintained in accordance with Australian Standard AS/NZS218; and
 - c. the Stinger must not, in the sole opinion of Stinger Technologies, have been misused, neglected, tampered with or serviced by any person not authorised by Stinger Technologies or used under other than normal conditions or used for any purpose other than for which the product was designed and intended to be used.
- 7. Warranty service can only be carried out by Stinger Technologies or authorised service agents appointed by Stinger Technologies.
- 8. To make a Warranty claim, contact Stinger Technologies, ABN 22 069 774 992 12 Juna Drive, Malaga, WA, PO Box 1810, Malaga, WA 6944 Telephone: (08) 9244 4628, info@stingertechnologies.com.au, www.stingertechnologies.com.au.
- 9. In the event of a Warranty claim, Stinger Technologies will ask you for the Stinger's serial number and date of purchase. You may be asked to provide proof of purchase.
- 10. Stinger Technologies will authorise you to send the Stinger to an authorised Stinger Technologies service agent for assessment where it will be determined if the Stinger is defective and that you have a valid claim.
- 11. Service pursuant to this Warranty must be carried out at premises nominated by Stinger Technologies. On-site service is not covered by this Warranty and you will be required to pay the freight costs for the transportation of the Stinger to and from Stinger Technologies or its nominated service agent.
- 12. This Warranty does not cover parts of a consumable nature including, but not limited to, batteries (whether separate or encapsulated), leather cases and straps.
- 13. The law of Western Australia governs this Warranty.

Stinger Technologies 12 Juna Drive, Malaga, Western Australia 6090 PO BOX 1810, Malaga, WA 6944 T (08) 9244 4628 info@stingertechnologies.com.au www.stingertechnologies.com.au Scientific Technical Services (Australia) Pty Ltd trading as Stinger Technologies ABN 22 069 774 992